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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 
 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-40/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims    Date:16/03/2019 

 

Sub:- 

 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 
by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 

to ZS  amounting to Rs 53600000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 
 

Ref:- 

 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 

 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 

Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 
maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                

amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 

SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 977928267295 S Sankara AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 397309418577 Shaik Nur Begum AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 795084910543 Shaik Davud AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 100000 

4 Anantapur 465038017389 Chinanna Gari Shiva Reddy AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 567628103479 Shaik Jafar Hussain AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 928639571431 Vadde Ganganna AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

7 Anantapur 679665021570 Thota Gurivi Reddy AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

8 Anantapur 707645413987 Shyamlamma AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

9 Anantapur 806142351136 Mangali Gangadhara AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 100000 

10 Anantapur 591836749257 Shek Ahmad Hussain AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

11 Anantapur 896857113237 Chakala Narayana AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

12 Anantapur 445591865835 Bollu Venkata Ramana AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

13 Anantapur 356873786808 Indla Manjunatha AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

14 Anantapur 702481899840 Goruva Narayana Swamy AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

15 Anantapur 397663678617 Marati Nagaraju AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

16 Chittoor 289196909370 B Subramanyam AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

17 Chittoor 306174772686 M Harish AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

18 Chittoor 530242846654 M Munawar AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

19 Chittoor 463351057836 D Chengal Rayulu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

20 Chittoor 265745341772 Orsu Chandraiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

21 Chittoor 304669095340 Aula Prasad AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

22 Chittoor 581317783053 M KRISHNAIAH AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

23 Chittoor 538938571936 Dharma P AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

24 Chittoor 888497942759 Tanimala AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

25 Chittoor 743497886765 T.venkatramana AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

26 Chittoor 217685323183 
SHAIK MOHAMMAD ASHFAQ 

GULAM 
AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

27 Chittoor 755220755759 T Ramana AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

28 Chittoor 966376263974 K Srikanth AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

29 Chittoor 714605758778 Mude Chandra Naik AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

30 Chittoor 847309358575 P Hariprasad AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 
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31 Chittoor 695911015590 Rasapalli Krishnappa AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

32 Chittoor 239238245274 V Venkataramana AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

33 Chittoor 675947206797 Vallauru Subramanyam AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

34 Chittoor 780419765256 B Yalappa AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

35 Chittoor 796020887401 A Srinivasakumar AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

36 Chittoor 766908736713 P Krishnareddy AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

37 Chittoor 441994293214 Ravanaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

38 Chittoor 442963448927 Cherivi Munaiah AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

39 Chittoor 660376757993 M Munisekhar AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

40 EastGodavari 306193470738 maresetty lakdhmanarao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

41 EastGodavari 472992588545 Bogili Yesuraju AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

42 EastGodavari 850709029357 Chintapatla Rajababu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

43 EastGodavari 448911503486 Settibathula Sri Rama Krishna AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

44 EastGodavari 401257234308 Nallamilli Venkatareddy AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

45 EastGodavari 368102562399 Gandikota Prasad AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

46 EastGodavari 523778639947 Neduri Lajaru AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

47 EastGodavari 543903080356 Morukurthi Mangatayaru AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

48 EastGodavari 348965936359 Nunna Chakram AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

49 EastGodavari 681994017586 Seru Appanna AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

50 EastGodavari 706942971705 Borusu Satyanarayana AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

51 EastGodavari 533782921169 Meenavilli Pakirrao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

52 EastGodavari 337168798195 Tatikayala Sreeramulu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

53 EastGodavari 716708589186 Mohammad Anwar Basha AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

54 EastGodavari 526373417836 Geddanapalli Swamy AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

55 EastGodavari 790958350507 Dodda Chakrarao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

56 EastGodavari 507918906323 Kodi Stuthi Kumar AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

57 EastGodavari 928745535140 Tandrangi Veerababu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

58 EastGodavari 589819315920 Indugumilli Israyelu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

59 EastGodavari 809464643877 Chonga Veerraju AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

60 EastGodavari 992057031171 Yalla Satyavathi AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

61 EastGodavari 656319147144 Perumalla Gopi AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

62 EastGodavari 614291792447 Kesireddy Satyavathi AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

63 EastGodavari 986378164872 Yellamelli Chadnrarao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

64 EastGodavari 861181211359 bathula pedha raju AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 100000 

65 EastGodavari 471427368060 Somala Lovaraju AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

66 Guntur 802394139983 Garnepudi Nagalakshmi AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

67 Guntur 437724946270 Shaik Baji Sultan AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 100000 

68 Guntur 397776421076 Shaik Karimun Bee AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

69 Guntur 710168016215 Shaik Ramijun AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

70 Guntur 418935432071 Bandi Venkaiah AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

71 Guntur 331793318914 Andugula Venkateswararao AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

72 Guntur 351433306575 Nakka Sambaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

73 Guntur 822734580969 Chandolu Mikhael AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

74 Guntur 318099130394 Vennagiri Lakshmi Narayana AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

75 Guntur 930130152532 Ardhala Sankar AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

76 Guntur 989576757542 Gandi Venkatrao AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 100000 

77 Guntur 682992371811 
Shaik Ramapuram Mahaboob 

Subhani 
AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

78 Guntur 468178476433 Kalisetty Arjunarao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

79 Guntur 856332855556 Ogirala Bhaskara Rao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

80 Guntur 539561757373 Karra Jojjappa AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

81 Guntur 236960450714 Komara Nagur Hussen AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 100000 

82 Guntur 798896832073 Julakanti Ramesh AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

83 Guntur 579740876655 Gottam Anjireddy AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

84 Guntur 765412206874 Sayyad Baji AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

85 Guntur 368523257152 Appikatla Brahmaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

86 Krishna 886491496380 Muthyala Naga Raju AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

87 Krishna 495580457207 Pittu Poturaju AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

88 Krishna 939407818552 Goriparthi Sivaiah AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 100000 

89 Krishna 248124809492 Kammela Prabhakararao AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 100000 

90 Krishna 491890285561 Sangepu Vimalamma AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

91 Krishna 331998389782 Nadakuduru Madhavi AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

92 Krishna 416094220816 Mecharla Atcha Rao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 
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93 Krishna 631652262441 Mamidisetty Harish Babu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

94 Krishna 418405167278 Vemuri Venkateswara Rao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

95 Krishna 831363830300 RAYANA ADISESHU AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

96 Krishna 459108748459 Jagabattula Subrahmanyam AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

97 Krishna 948499337156 Moru Mahalakshmi AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

98 Krishna 772579527485 Merakanapalli Krishna AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

99 Krishna 609152490216 Orsu Pedda Gangaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

100 Krishna 486941585090 Mutukuri Appamma AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

101 Krishna 489665309175 Pallepogu Venugopal Rao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

102 Krishna 927568132077 Nandigama Ammaji AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

103 Krishna 729219095169 Chlla Ramaswami AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

104 Krishna 314342842654 Vampugadawala Kotayya AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

105 Krishna 267562314696 Tantipudi Nagaraju AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

106 Krishna 641296733902 Krri Sanyasinaidu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

107 Krishna 809624409666 Parimi Love Kumar AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

108 Krishna 815464736495 Malugumati Yesu AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

109 Krishna 583875485530 Vallepu Yesubabu AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

110 Krishna 529241489541 Toletu Satyababu AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

111 Krishna 626835270813 Lavadiya Nagulu AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

112 Krishna 838183028027 Gaadi Srinivasa Rao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

113 Krishna 793248563480 Rangala Durgarao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

114 Krishna 543427946816 K Ramana AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

115 Krishna 379561206799 Jujjavarapu Subramanyam AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

116 Krishna 991400696193 Gunja Pushpa Raju AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

117 Krishna 704132137205 Bangaru Arjunrao AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

118 Kurnool 390538260575 CHAKALI THIMMAIAH AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

119 Kurnool 656582421298 Mulla Khadar Basha AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

120 Kurnool 271544341507 Satipati Suresh AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

121 Kurnool 459345354880 K SUBBARAYUDU AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

122 Kurnool 677985170928 BOYA KOULUTLAMMA AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

123 Kurnool 374864044950 BOYA ERANNA AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

124 Kurnool 261139569311 
Brahmana Doddi Boya 

Somappa 
AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

125 Kurnool 862730589947 Bisinigi Arlappa AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

126 Kurnool 820662050948 
DUBBA VEMKATESWARA 

REDDY 
AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

127 Kurnool 383909735052 SYAMAKURU SUBBA REDDY AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

128 Kurnool 401944963377 BOYA RAGAVENDRA AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

129 Kurnool 547235173955 C. NAGESWARAMMA AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

130 Kurnool 288671608994 Boya Ramanjanayulu AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

131 Kurnool 256128411415 KOPPULA SAVITHRAMA AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

132 Kurnool 867128413458 KURUVA. MALLAYYA AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

133 Kurnool 766035180516 Donthula Ravi Kumar AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

134 Kurnool 713144464515 ULVALA NAGAMADAYYA AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

135 Kurnool 938447254431 Tharri Madhu Kumar AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

136 Kurnool 724983094193 Chakali Suresh AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

137 Kurnool 657978128673 Gonavaram Salim Basha AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

138 Kurnool 470898987565 Kolimi Abdul AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

139 Kurnool 772114350314 Kuntivanla Peddanna AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

140 Kurnool 557424184782 Karanam Sudha AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

141 Prakasam 876879056132 Jammuladinne Bhaskar Reddy AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

142 Prakasam 708045657004 Sirdala Rangamma AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 100000 

143 Prakasam 727183462497 Mekala Narayana Reddy AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

144 Prakasam 907135930508 Syed Nurjahan AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

145 Prakasam 655162832427 
Sarneboina 

Rangalakshmamma 
AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

146 Prakasam 384710873431 Puli Ramanjaneyulu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

147 Prakasam 755283523435 Dasari Mallaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

148 Prakasam 779221624765 Battula Ramu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

149 Prakasam 929240071008 Kornipati Naresh Babu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

150 Prakasam 853671994523 Challa Mallikarjuna Rao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

151 Prakasam 400052619136 Sivarathari Appaiah AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

152 Prakasam 252242724260 Miriyala Mallikarjuna AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 
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153 Prakasam 750273740113 Derangula Pulliaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

154 Prakasam 342123774311 Konda Pogu Raj Kumar AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

155 Prakasam 510160869594 Shaik Moulali AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

156 Prakasam 226143031355 Binginapalli Masthan Vali AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

157 Prakasam 582047845817 Kasu Nagaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

158 Prakasam 834863254293 Dantham Suvarthamma AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

159 Prakasam 262507550066 Vadlavalli Anjaneyulu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

160 Prakasam 449813622526 Putta Bhaskararao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

161 Prakasam 506264338671 Vallem Yedukondalu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

162 Prakasam 863165899253 Jada Devaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

163 Prakasam 784473257880 Kattamuri Srinivasa Rao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

164 Prakasam 365649088156 Reddepogu Babu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

165 Prakasam 884447021897 Garikapudi Ramaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

166 Prakasam 502995430871 Katragadda Narayana Swamy AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

167 Prakasam 600246145377 Nidamanuri Srinu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

168 Prakasam 871740100126 PALAPARTHI SUBHASHINI AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

169 Prakasam 408756519936 Indla Ramanamma AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

170 Prakasam 255755399440 Kopparthi Anil Kumar AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

171 Prakasam 798824190213 JAMPANI SUDHAKAR AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

172 Prakasam 594212973025 sudulagunta venkateswarlu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

173 Prakasam 990564470150 ANNAPUREDDI SRINIVASULU AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

174 Prakasam 599833982379 Konidena Venkata Mohanarao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

175 Prakasam 494147546927 Desaboina Lakshmi Narayana AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 100000 

176 Prakasam 292073160162 Vangapati Kesavarao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

177 Prakasam 851163847706 Meda Sithaiah AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

178 Prakasam 277071788714 Valluri Venkatarao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

179 Prakasam 862418692614 PITLA SANGEETHARAO AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

180 Prakasam 640456932545 VADLAMUDI KRISHNARAO AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

181 Prakasam 949709899545 Varikuti Srinivasula Reddy AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

182 Prakasam 457600638487 Pikkili Suresh AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

183 Prakasam 422077067442 Giddaluri Bhaskar AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

184 Prakasam 877902449924 Puli Nageswara Rao AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

185 Prakasam 494653256959 
Pasupuleti Veera Hanumantha 

Rao 
AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

186 Prakasam 206338685351 Pallepogu Yakobu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

187 Prakasam 542844247775 Dammu Manikyarao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

188 Prakasam 970540228639 kudumula yesayya AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

189 S P S Nellore 204588182988 SHAIK GOUSE BASHA AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

190 S P S Nellore 467379883255 Panabaka Rambabu AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

191 S P S Nellore 927317670628 Shaik Jilani AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

192 S P S Nellore 403283489150 CHILPAM SAMBAIAH AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

193 S P S Nellore 392147696734 BHUMANA OBUL REDDY AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

194 S P S Nellore 955331577715 KETHIRI MURALI AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

195 S P S Nellore 883771844365 Vakati Subramanyam AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

196 S P S Nellore 577781542317 Gaddam Sujatha AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

197 S P S Nellore 243830398655 Voleti Srinivasarao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

198 S P S Nellore 884875939972 Yakasiri Polaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

199 Srikakulam 826925589599 Potnuru Suryanarayana AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

200 Srikakulam 979813371073 Simma Krishana Murty AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

201 Srikakulam 572760568476 PATHINA MURALI AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

202 Srikakulam 671953684017 Pappala Laxmi AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

203 Srikakulam 555226797463 Abothula Punyavathi AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

204 Srikakulam 244335554455 Abothula Ramulu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

205 Srikakulam 517630952585 Yenduva Gowrunaidu AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

206 Srikakulam 917375024592 Moyyila Nagaraju AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

207 Srikakulam 824817498478 Badabandala Chandararao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

208 Srikakulam 744524203399 Anupoju Suribabu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

209 Srikakulam 620111027000 Genbali Ramu AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 100000 

210 Visakhapatnam 541237005480 Talari Satyarao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

211 Visakhapatnam 940656542440 Chukka Ramana AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

212 Visakhapatnam 409615309721 Shek Nagur AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

213 Visakhapatnam 968109527106 ulli kondannadora AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

214 Visakhapatnam 357321136690 ERATA POTURAJU AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 
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215 Visakhapatnam 202501494374 SUKURU.Neelaveni AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

216 Visakhapatnam 501935731927 ANAPARTHI SRINU AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

217 Visakhapatnam 368297772681 
YENUGUPALLI 

KRISHNAMRAJU 
AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

218 Visakhapatnam 991586410660 Sanapathi Chiranjeevi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

219 Visakhapatnam 800663697486 Uppuluri Sujatha AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

220 Visakhapatnam 974562190918 Mapada Varalakshmi AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

221 Visakhapatnam 941708273790 Bhimuni Malleswararao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

222 Visakhapatnam 730870693091 Marubudi Adi Narayana AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

223 Visakhapatnam 474866078382 Gowri Bantipalli AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

224 Visakhapatnam 373006599335 null AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

225 Vizianagaram 397744131921 BONGU APPALANAIDU AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

226 Vizianagaram 750401945742 OPAILA JOJI AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

227 Vizianagaram 414394012055 CHUKKA THRINADHA AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

228 Vizianagaram 838847033761 Sambangi Simhachalam Naidu AXISP00040590080 11/03/2019 200000 

229 Vizianagaram 307397570202 Lakanapuram Yellayya AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

230 Vizianagaram 465628578713 REVIDI APPARAO AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

231 Vizianagaram 521602273438 PALLI APPALANAIDU AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

232 Vizianagaram 358591615523 badnana ramulamma AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

233 Vizianagaram 537980146647 Puli Venkata Rao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

234 Vizianagaram 574741870617 PAPPALA CHINNAMNAIDU AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

235 Vizianagaram 409126359858 MAJJI SURYANARAYANA AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

236 Vizianagaram 430516328955 Duvvada Maheswararao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

237 Vizianagaram 650764654537 SIMMA KANNAYYA AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

238 Vizianagaram 939186418052 PANDRANKI SIVA AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

239 WestGodavari 854528528495 Talla Rajesh AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

240 WestGodavari 711608997624 Sodadasi Prasadarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

241 WestGodavari 303501748472 Mandapati Chandra Rao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

242 WestGodavari 562258456282 Tellam Rambabu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

243 WestGodavari 207498319152 Pedda Vegi Venkat Rao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

244 WestGodavari 918253843938 
Jaladi Chinna 

Venkateswararao 
AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

245 WestGodavari 527185294927 Songa Srinivasa Rao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

246 WestGodavari 372525928304 Kalla Durga Rao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

247 WestGodavari 551853252838 Pilli Ratnakumari AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

248 WestGodavari 484903118006 KANDULA HARI BABU AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

249 WestGodavari 325994648629 Garapati Srinivasarao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

250 WestGodavari 209003113640 
Bethu Naga Veera Venkata 

Satyanarayana Murty 
AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

251 WestGodavari 712702225300 Vallepalli Gangadhararao AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

252 WestGodavari 235768999464 Mekala Venkatrao AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

253 WestGodavari 813632101868 Pulicharla Satyanarayana AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

254 WestGodavari 296328531759 Laye Posi Babu AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

255 YSRCuddapah 662877066774 Naguri Srinivasula Reddy AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

256 YSRCuddapah 315060900379 Thupalle Ramanjaneyulu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

257 YSRCuddapah 479337713402 Machha Muneswari AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

258 YSRCuddapah 981481478918 Bainiveni Bandaiah AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

259 YSRCuddapah 509306805938 DERINGULLA NAGARAJU AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

260 YSRCuddapah 224591931373 Derangula Viswanath AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

261 YSRCuddapah 793563195638 Syed Ghouse Basha AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

262 YSRCuddapah 394391060831 Kayapati Krishnaiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

263 YSRCuddapah 426281216519 
Musala Reddy Gari Reddeppa 

Reddy 
AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

264 YSRCuddapah 652056276220 Thunti Jayanna AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

265 YSRCuddapah 309848247836 Tapeta Eswaraiah AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

266 YSRCuddapah 208013087790 Vellaturu Babu AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 100000 

267 YSRCuddapah 565080958276 Palla Muni Swami AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

268 YSRCuddapah 896554563722 Chouduru Ramudu AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

269 YSRCuddapah 875641742415 Sirivella Mery Kumari AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

270 YSRCuddapah 958569247931 
Pattupogula Venkata 

Subbaiah 
AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

271 YSRCuddapah 683018534653 ARE AMARAVATHI AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

272 YSRCuddapah 469155487005 Yallappagari Ramanjula Reddy AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 

273 YSRCuddapah 420385596151 Dasari Jarji AXISP00039702746 06/03/2019 200000 
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274 YSRCuddapah 564064247520 Kumarlakaluva Pullaiah AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

 
      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 

Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& 
Annexure 2 respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 53595000.00/- through 

EFMS to the 274 Nominees Accounts and Rs 5000.00/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement 
of Rs 5000 paid to nominees as advance. 
 

       
In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

53600000.00/- (Rupees  Five Crore Thirty Six Lakh  only) to 274  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 
37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 

 
Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 

Chief Executive Officer 
 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 
to SBI, Patamatalanka. 

Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 356873786808 Indla Manjunatha Endla Sreeramulu 91088300618 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001040 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 397309418577 Shaik Nur Begum Shaik Abdulla 32282447299 State Bank of India SBIN0000806 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 397663678617 Marati Nagaraju Marati Shakunthala Bai 91042105804 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001068 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 445591865835 
Bollu Venkata 

Ramana 
Bollu Lakshmi Devi 91076108567 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0001041 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 465038017389 
Chinanna Gari Shiva 

Reddy 
Chinanna Laksmidevi 1795104000074546 IDBI IBKL0001795 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 567628103479 Shaik Jafar Hussain Shaik Shakirun 030110100098853 Andhra Bank ANDB0000301 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 591836749257 Shek Ahmad Hussain Shek Vali 30871594725 State Bank of India SBIN0000923 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 679665021570 Thota Gurivi Reddy 
Thota Chandrashekar 

Reddy 
32534215195 State Bank of India SBIN0014414 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 702481899840 
Goruva Narayana 

Swamy 
Goruva 

Bheemeshwaramma 
31362200053640 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003136 200000.00 

10 Anantapur 707645413987 Shyamlamma Ontipi Kullayappa 32693599652 State Bank of India SBIN0007480 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 795084910543 Shaik Davud Shaik Davud 0979101038321 Canara Bank CNRB0000979 100000.00 

12 Anantapur 806142351136 Mangali Gangadhara Mangali Gangadhara 19166577069 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001016 100000.00 

13 Anantapur 896857113237 Chakala Narayana Vaganuru Peddakka 33648689158 State Bank of India SBIN0000923 200000.00 

14 Anantapur 928639571431 Vadde Ganganna V Sarojamma 32405256491 State Bank of India SBIN0005656 200000.00 

15 Anantapur 977928267295 S Sankara S Rathnamma 91049552175 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001093 200000.00 

16 Chittoor 217685323183 
SHAIK MOHAMMAD 

ASHFAQ GULAM 
SHAIK FAREEDA GULAM 24265959 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

17 Chittoor 239238245274 V Venkataramana V Lakshmidevi 6609101004365 Canara Bank CNRB0006609 200000.00 

18 Chittoor 265745341772 Orsu Chandraiah O Sarojamma 077510100057607 Andhra Bank ANDB0000775 200000.00 

19 Chittoor 289196909370 B Subramanyam B Rathnamma 6000224483 Indian Bank IDIB000B003 200000.00 

20 Chittoor 304669095340 Aula Prasad A Krishnamoorthy 30759896317 State Bank of India SBIN0007083 200000.00 

21 Chittoor 306174772686 M Harish M Venkata Lakshmamma 50025228981 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

22 Chittoor 441994293214 Ravanaiah S Munemma 11296550261 State Bank of India SBIN0005688 200000.00 

23 Chittoor 442963448927 Cherivi Munaiah Cherivi Hemalatha 50024696428 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

24 Chittoor 463351057836 D Chengal Rayulu D Muniswaramma 6065842393 Indian Bank IDIB000T152 200000.00 

25 Chittoor 530242846654 M Munawar M Hasina 6260394061 Indian Bank IDIB000B026 200000.00 

26 Chittoor 538938571936 Dharma P D Sarssvathi 6110080104 Indian Bank IDIB000K058 200000.00 

27 Chittoor 581317783053 M KRISHNAIAH M Rekha 36026572723 State Bank of India SBIN0005690 200000.00 
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28 Chittoor 660376757993 M Munisekhar M Hemavathi 32266227749 State Bank of India SBIN0005811 200000.00 

29 Chittoor 675947206797 
Vallauru 

Subramanyam 
V Vijaya 0629108018209 Canara Bank CNRB0000629 200000.00 

30 Chittoor 695911015590 Rasapalli Krishnappa R Munemma 6312960725 Indian Bank IDIB000P055 200000.00 

31 Chittoor 714605758778 Mude Chandra Naik M Ramadevi 31456390669 State Bank of India SBIN0001491 200000.00 

32 Chittoor 743497886765 T.venkatramana T.narasamma 6735736032 Indian Bank IDIB000K059 200000.00 

33 Chittoor 755220755759 T Ramana T Ramakka 32986536098 State Bank of India SBIN0000266 200000.00 

34 Chittoor 766908736713 P Krishnareddy P Gowramma 31722250018450 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003172 200000.00 

35 Chittoor 780419765256 B Yalappa Varidhi Prabhavathamma 097601000052722 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000976 200000.00 

36 Chittoor 796020887401 A Srinivasakumar A Parthiba Kumar 1412155000168214 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001412 200000.00 

37 Chittoor 847309358575 P Hariprasad P Narayana Swamy 62484734427 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021755 200000.00 

38 Chittoor 888497942759 Tanimala T.sathya 31832250010580 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003183 200000.00 

39 Chittoor 966376263974 K Srikanth K Chilakamma 21942630 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

40 EastGodavari 306193470738 
maresetty 

lakdhmanarao 
maresetty gangabhavani 123301000030723 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001233 200000.00 

41 EastGodavari 337168798195 
Tatikayala 
Sreeramulu 

Tatikayala Venkata 
Raman 

090810100084276 Andhra Bank ANDB0000908  200000.00 

42 EastGodavari 348965936359 Nunna Chakram Nunna Rama Chandrarao 404101011003277 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004041 200000.00 

43 EastGodavari 368102562399 Gandikota Prasad Gandikota Chellayamma 004910100062487 Andhra Bank ANDB0000049 200000.00 

44 EastGodavari 401257234308 
Nallamilli 

Venkatareddy 
Nallamilli Naga Ratnam 32797160298 State Bank of India SBIN0014773  200000.00 

45 EastGodavari 448911503486 
Settibathula Sri Rama 

Krishna 
Settibathula Rani Durga 066101000027724 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000661 200000.00 

46 EastGodavari 471427368060 Somala Lovaraju Somala Rajamma 62238165994 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021338 200000.00 

47 EastGodavari 472992588545 Bogili Yesuraju Bogili Anantalakshmi 712110031032520 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7121 200000.00 

48 EastGodavari 507918906323 Kodi Stuthi Kumar Kodi Baby Rani 718410100033935 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7184 200000.00 

49 EastGodavari 523778639947 Neduri Lajaru Neduri Durga 1470155000032141 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001470 200000.00 

50 EastGodavari 526373417836 Geddanapalli Swamy Geddanapalli Saraswathi 011910100011854 Andhra Bank ANDB0000119 200000.00 

51 EastGodavari 533782921169 Meenavilli Pakirrao Meenavilli Surya Prabhava 024910011002624 Andhra Bank ANDB0000249 200000.00 

52 EastGodavari 543903080356 
Morukurthi 

Mangatayaru 
Morukurthi Apparao 016202101002182 Corporation Bank CORP0000162 200000.00 

53 EastGodavari 589819315920 Indugumilli Israyelu Indugumilli Nagamani 093710100002944 Andhra Bank ANDB0000937  200000.00 

54 EastGodavari 614291792447 Kesireddy Satyavathi Kesireddy Satyanarayana 33433259389 State Bank of India SBIN0006642 200000.00 

55 EastGodavari 656319147144 Perumalla Gopi Perumalla Ammaji 46698100001215 Bank of Baroda BARB0TUNIXX 200000.00 
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56 EastGodavari 681994017586 Seru Appanna Seru Raghava 712410031044110 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7124 200000.00 

57 EastGodavari 706942971705 
Borusu 

Satyanarayana 
BORUSU VENKATA 

SATYAMANI 
32522350000439 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003252 200000.00 

58 EastGodavari 716708589186 
Mohammad Anwar 

Basha 
Mohammad Maimunnisha 

Begum 
62251323933 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021172 200000.00 

59 EastGodavari 790958350507 Dodda Chakrarao Dodda Veera Chakra Devi 718410100034730 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7184 200000.00 

60 EastGodavari 809464643877 Chonga Veerraju Chonga Lakshmidurga 33495471186 State Bank of India SBIN0015366 200000.00 

61 EastGodavari 850709029357 Chintapatla Rajababu Chintapatla Lakshmi 073010100004614 Andhra Bank ANDB0000730 200000.00 

62 EastGodavari 861181211359 bathula pedha raju bathula pedha raju 73039017565 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0004128 100000.00 

63 EastGodavari 928745535140 Tandrangi Veerababu Tandrangi Durga 62384137356 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021914 200000.00 

64 EastGodavari 986378164872 Yellamelli Chadnrarao Yallamelli Venkataramana 33644579998 State Bank of India SBIN0007796 200000.00 

65 EastGodavari 992057031171 Yalla Satyavathi Yalla Veerabhadrarao 057410011013137 Andhra Bank ANDB0000574 200000.00 

66 Guntur 236960450714 
Komara Nagur 

Hussen 
Komara Nagur Hussen 043110100112029 Andhra Bank ANDB0000431 100000.00 

67 Guntur 318099130394 
Vennagiri Lakshmi 

Narayana 
Vennagiri Venkayamma 6129948173 Indian Bank IDIB000M078 200000.00 

68 Guntur 331793318914 
Andugula 

Venkateswararao 
Andhugula Annamma 150610100001820 Andhra Bank ANDB0001506 200000.00 

69 Guntur 351433306575 Nakka Sambaiah Nakka Krishna 1678101008558 Canara Bank CNRB0001678 200000.00 

70 Guntur 368523257152 Appikatla Brahmaiah Appikatla Sobha Rani 20722699021 Allahabad Bank ALLA0210216 200000.00 

71 Guntur 397776421076 Shaik Karimun Bee Shaik Mahammad Ali 567810110006687 Bank of India BKID0005678 200000.00 

72 Guntur 418935432071 Bandi Venkaiah Bandi Veera Raghavamma 040310100144772 Andhra Bank ANDB0000403 200000.00 

73 Guntur 437724946270 Shaik Baji Sultan Shaik Baji Sultan 31443668054 State Bank of India SBIN0013279 100000.00 

74 Guntur 468178476433 Kalisetty Arjunarao Kalisetty Koteswaramma 070322040001331 DCCB APBL0007003 200000.00 

75 Guntur 539561757373 Karra Jojjappa Karra Jojamma 20174560168 State Bank of India SBIN0008294 200000.00 

76 Guntur 579740876655 Gottam Anjireddy Gottam Subbayamma 62050223584 State Bank of India SBIN0020487 200000.00 

77 Guntur 682992371811 
Shaik Ramapuram 
Mahaboob Subhani 

Shaik Ramapuram Mabula 703310011002800 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7033 200000.00 

78 Guntur 710168016215 Shaik Ramijun Shaik Kalesha 077110100037621 Andhra Bank ANDB0000771 200000.00 

79 Guntur 765412206874 Sayyad Baji Sayyad Mahabbi 707910100014152 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

80 Guntur 798896832073 Julakanti Ramesh Julakanti Kavitha 31977841578 State Bank of India SBIN0000911 200000.00 

81 Guntur 802394139983 
Garnepudi 

Nagalakshmi 
Garnepudi Sambaiah 709610100023619 

Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank 

ANDB0007999 200000.00 
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82 Guntur 822734580969 Chandolu Mikhael Chandolu Kamalamma 1303101023643 Canara Bank CNRB0001303 200000.00 

83 Guntur 856332855556 Ogirala Bhaskara Rao Ogirala Kumari 707510100006320 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

84 Guntur 930130152532 Ardhala Sankar Ardhala Nageswaramma 096510100097863 Andhra Bank ANDB0000965 200000.00 

85 Guntur 989576757542 Gandi Venkatrao Gandi Venkatrao 192410100008665 Andhra Bank ANDB0001924 100000.00 

86 Krishna 248124809492 
Kammela 

Prabhakararao 
Kammela Prabhakararao 6297082072 Indian Bank IDIB000M123 100000.00 

87 Krishna 267562314696 Tantipudi Nagaraju 
Thantipudi Venkata 

Lakshmi 
6252269290 Indian Bank IDIB000V049 200000.00 

88 Krishna 314342842654 
Vampugadawala 

Kotayya 
Vampugadawala 

Subadhra 
3263611816 Central Bank of India CBIN0280834 200000.00 

89 Krishna 331998389782 Nadakuduru Madhavi Nadakuduru Saida Raju 37759121688 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020779 200000.00 

90 Krishna 379561206799 
Jujjavarapu 

Subramanyam 
Jujjavarapu Madhavi 061110100040324 Andhra Bank ANDB0000611 200000.00 

91 Krishna 416094220816 Mecharla Atcha Rao Mecharla Ramanjamma 50025250155 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

92 Krishna 418405167278 
Vemuri Venkateswara 

Rao 
Vemuri Kumari 090410011013657 Andhra Bank ANDB0000904 200000.00 

93 Krishna 459108748459 
Jagabattula 

Subrahmanyam 
Jagabattula 

Subrahmanyam 
027210100132412 Andhra Bank ANDB0000272 200000.00 

94 Krishna 486941585090 Mutukuri Appamma Mutukuri Satyababu 039410023065173 Andhra Bank ANDB0000394 200000.00 

95 Krishna 489665309175 
Pallepogu Venugopal 

Rao 
Pallepogu Jamaleswari 380201000001000 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0003802 200000.00 

96 Krishna 491890285561 Sangepu Vimalamma Sangepu Danayya 041110011010602 Andhra Bank ANDB0000411 200000.00 

97 Krishna 495580457207 Pittu Poturaju Pittu Ravamma 6699684785 Indian Bank IDIB000C006 200000.00 

98 Krishna 529241489541 Toletu Satyababu Toletu Ratnakumari 95310921 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

99 Krishna 543427946816 K Ramana K Parvathi 996300360001770 DCCB APBL0000006 200000.00 

100 Krishna 583875485530 Vallepu Yesubabu Vallepu Venkataratnam 6488494885 Indian Bank IDIB000V053 200000.00 

101 Krishna 609152490216 Orsu Pedda Gangaiah Orsu Tirupatamma 2966631795 Central Bank of India CBIN0281206 200000.00 

102 Krishna 626835270813 Lavadiya Nagulu Lavadiya Gowri 25056625 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

103 Krishna 631652262441 
Mamidisetty Harish 

Babu 
Mamidisetty Dhana 

Lakshmi 
20167398137 State Bank of India SBIN0001346 200000.00 

104 Krishna 641296733902 Krri Sanyasinaidu Krri Narasamma 32134958599 State Bank of India SBIN0004243 200000.00 

105 Krishna 704132137205 Bangaru Arjunrao Bangarapu Krishnaveni 295900101001397 Corporation Bank CORP0002959 200000.00 

106 Krishna 729219095169 Chlla Ramaswami Chlla Nagamani 038810100030947 Andhra Bank ANDB0000388 200000.00 

107 Krishna 772579527485 Merakanapalli Krishna Merakanapalli Rajamani 34231412975 State Bank of India SBIN0004697 200000.00 

108 Krishna 793248563480 Rangala Durgarao Rangala Satyavathi 123410100039470 Andhra Bank ANDB0001234 200000.00 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2019-40/SERP/Insurance/Claims/2019 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

5 

 

109 Krishna 809624409666 Parimi Love Kumar Parimi Annapurna 20296054968 State Bank of India SBIN0011101 200000.00 

110 Krishna 815464736495 Malugumati Yesu Malugumati Lakshmi 947147131 Indian Bank IDIB000V053 200000.00 

111 Krishna 831363830300 RAYANA ADISESHU RAYANA SOMAMMA 078310100035100 Andhra Bank ANDB0000783 200000.00 

112 Krishna 838183028027 Gaadi Srinivasa Rao Gaadi Lakshmi Kumari 015810100093742 Andhra Bank ANDB0000158 200000.00 

113 Krishna 886491496380 Muthyala Naga Raju Muthyala Kavitha 003610021005179 Andhra Bank ANDB0000036 200000.00 

114 Krishna 927568132077 Nandigama Ammaji Nandigam Prasad 33833329397 State Bank of India SBIN0015914 200000.00 

115 Krishna 939407818552 Goriparthi Sivaiah Goriparthi Sivaiah 35549917172 State Bank of India SBIN0003562 100000.00 

116 Krishna 948499337156 Moru Mahalakshmi Moru Tirupatiraju 20160777278 State Bank of India SBIN0001184 200000.00 

117 Krishna 991400696193 Gunja Pushpa Raju Gunja Bala Kumari 82179876 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

118 Kurnool 256128411415 
KOPPULA 

SAVITHRAMA 
KOPPULA RAJASHEKHAR 20383831495 State Bank of India SBIN0000806 200000.00 

119 Kurnool 261139569311 
Brahmana Doddi 
Boya Somappa 

Brahmana Doddi Boya 
Jayam 

3961119005175 Canara Bank CNRB0003961 200000.00 

120 Kurnool 271544341507 Satipati Suresh Satipati Naga Raju 91107199950 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003010 200000.00 

121 Kurnool 288671608994 Boya Ramanjanayulu Boya Rameswari 91073421904 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003177 200000.00 

122 Kurnool 374864044950 BOYA ERANNA 
BOYA 

VENKATESHWARAMMA 
91048394151 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003034 200000.00 

123 Kurnool 383909735052 
SYAMAKURU SUBBA 

REDDY 
SYAMAKURI SRIDEVI 002610100270077 Andhra Bank ANDB0000026 200000.00 

124 Kurnool 390538260575 CHAKALI THIMMAIAH CHAKALI MOHAN 91106471452 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003030 200000.00 

125 Kurnool 401944963377 BOYA RAGAVENDRA BOYA KASHAMMA 37332210006605 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003733 200000.00 

126 Kurnool 459345354880 K SUBBARAYUDU K NAGANNA 38217904216 State Bank of India SBIN0000883 200000.00 

127 Kurnool 470898987565 Kolimi Abdul Kolimi Fathima 34885624258 State Bank of India SBIN0000981 200000.00 

128 Kurnool 547235173955 C. NAGESWARAMMA Chakali Maddileti 241710100006560 Andhra Bank ANDB0002417 200000.00 

129 Kurnool 557424184782 Karanam Sudha Karanam Bhoopala Rao 11582666431 State Bank of India SBIN0003733 200000.00 

130 Kurnool 656582421298 Mulla Khadar Basha Mulla Raamad Bi 91042457212 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003147 200000.00 

131 Kurnool 657978128673 
Gonavaram Salim 

Basha 
Gonavaram Hussain Bi 33034097431 State Bank of India SBIN0002777 200000.00 

132 Kurnool 677985170928 BOYA KOULUTLAMMA BOYA AYYAPPA 1679101002228 Canara Bank CNRB0001679 200000.00 

133 Kurnool 713144464515 
ULVALA 

NAGAMADAYYA 
ULVALA SESHAMMA 039201000022122 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000392 200000.00 

134 Kurnool 724983094193 Chakali Suresh Chakali Eramma 33882210025718 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003388 200000.00 
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135 Kurnool 766035180516 Donthula Ravi Kumar Donthula Samba Sivudu 10894929007 State Bank of India SBIN0001587 200000.00 

136 Kurnool 772114350314 Kuntivanla Peddanna Kunti Valla Ravanamma 33832210043300 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003383 200000.00 

137 Kurnool 820662050948 
DUBBA 

VEMKATESWARA 
REDDY 

DUBBA GOPINATHA 
REDDY 

91107613919 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003205 200000.00 

138 Kurnool 862730589947 Bisinigi Arlappa B Yestharamma 34459425102 State Bank of India SBIN0002747 200000.00 

139 Kurnool 867128413458 KURUVA. MALLAYYA KURUVA. SOMAPPA 4494101004765 Canara Bank CNRB0004494 200000.00 

140 Kurnool 938447254431 Tharri Madhu Kumar Tharri Krishanadu 33862250016903 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003386 200000.00 

141 Prakasam 206338685351 Pallepogu Yakobu Pallepogu Yesamma 065510100043172 Andhra Bank ANDB0000655 200000.00 

142 Prakasam 226143031355 
Binginapalli Masthan 

Vali 
Binginapalli Nurja 33558701440 State Bank of India SBIN0000959 200000.00 

143 Prakasam 252242724260 Miriyala Mallikarjuna Miriyala Malliswari 91106250013 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005235 200000.00 

144 Prakasam 255755399440 Kopparthi Anil Kumar Namepalli Nagalakshmi 075110100051603 Andhra Bank ANDB0000751 200000.00 

145 Prakasam 262507550066 Vadlavalli Anjaneyulu Vadlavalli Sujata 048210100007815 Andhra Bank ANDB0000482 200000.00 

146 Prakasam 277071788714 Valluri Venkatarao Valluri Mahalakshmamma 37032200022633 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003703 200000.00 

147 Prakasam 292073160162 Vangapati Kesavarao Vangapati Laksmamma 096010100016318 Andhra Bank ANDB0000960 200000.00 

148 Prakasam 342123774311 
Konda Pogu Raj 

Kumar 
Kondepogu Adilakshmi 91072846350 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005226 200000.00 

149 Prakasam 365649088156 Reddepogu Babu Reddepogu Jayamma 106710100129542 Andhra Bank ANDB0001067 200000.00 

150 Prakasam 384710873431 Puli Ramanjaneyulu Puli Aruna 079810023000836 Andhra Bank ANDB0000798 200000.00 

151 Prakasam 400052619136 Sivarathari Appaiah Sivarathari Kotamma 91049212424 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005106  200000.00 

152 Prakasam 408756519936 Indla Ramanamma null 36642250026743 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003664 200000.00 

153 Prakasam 422077067442 Giddaluri Bhaskar Giddaluri Rajeswari 91043230471 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005108 200000.00 

154 Prakasam 449813622526 Putta Bhaskararao Putta Lakshmi 048210100023460 Andhra Bank ANDB0000482 200000.00 

155 Prakasam 457600638487 Pikkili Suresh Pikkili Krishnaveni 35010100005494 Bank of Baroda BARB0CHIRAL 200000.00 

156 Prakasam 494147546927 
Desaboina Lakshmi 

Narayana 
Desaboina Lakshmi 

Narayana 
36502010002428 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003650 100000.00 

157 Prakasam 494653256959 
Pasupuleti Veera 
Hanumantha Rao 

Pasupuleti Leelavathi 91072564126 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005222 200000.00 

158 Prakasam 502995430871 
Katragadda Narayana 

Swamy 
Katragadda Anjaneyulu 36822200061701 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003682  200000.00 

159 Prakasam 506264338671 Vallem Yedukondalu Vallem Ravana 91085209268 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005159  200000.00 
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160 Prakasam 510160869594 Shaik Moulali Shaik Nageena 023210100164040 Andhra Bank ANDB0000232 200000.00 

161 Prakasam 542844247775 Dammu Manikyarao Dammu Venkatesh 20361710249 State Bank of India SBIN0003176 200000.00 

162 Prakasam 582047845817 Kasu Nagaiah Kasu Sujatha 457502010009395 Union Bank of India UBIN0545759 200000.00 

163 Prakasam 594212973025 
sudulagunta 

venkateswarlu 
sudulagunta 

venkataravanamma 
401901011005501 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004019 200000.00 

164 Prakasam 599833982379 
Konidena Venkata 

Mohanarao 
Konidena Venkata 

Narasamma 
045910100169434 Andhra Bank ANDB0000459 200000.00 

165 Prakasam 600246145377 Nidamanuri Srinu Nidamanuri Malathi 31250078742 State Bank of India SBIN0000751 200000.00 

166 Prakasam 640456932545 
VADLAMUDI 
KRISHNARAO 

VADLAMUDI ESWARAMMA 050910100078512 Andhra Bank ANDB0000509 200000.00 

167 Prakasam 655162832427 
Sarneboina 

Rangalakshmamma 
Sarneboina Alluraiah 31126852147 State Bank of India SBIN0012921 200000.00 

168 Prakasam 708045657004 Sirdala Rangamma Sirdala Rangamma 34190623025 State Bank of India SBIN0001173 100000.00 

169 Prakasam 727183462497 
Mekala Narayana 

Reddy 
Mekala Seetha Ravamma 91045948933 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005060 200000.00 

170 Prakasam 750273740113 Derangula Pulliaiah Derangula Balamma 91103224075 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005226 200000.00 

171 Prakasam 755283523435 Dasari Mallaiah Dasari Jaya Lakshmi 91038463425 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005085  200000.00 

172 Prakasam 779221624765 Battula Ramu Battula Yallamma 35018100001384 Bank of Baroda BARB0CHIRAL 200000.00 

173 Prakasam 784473257880 
Kattamuri Srinivasa 

Rao 
Kattamuri Eswaramma 0738104000142656 IDBI IBKL0000738 200000.00 

174 Prakasam 798824190213 JAMPANI SUDHAKAR Jampani Meri Kumari 058110100096819 Andhra Bank ANDB0000581 200000.00 

175 Prakasam 834863254293 
Dantham 

Suvarthamma 
Dantham Ravindra 263810100021347 Andhra Bank ANDB0002638 200000.00 

176 Prakasam 851163847706 Meda Sithaiah Meda Amani 3471650564 Central Bank of India CBIN0282245 200000.00 

177 Prakasam 853671994523 
Challa Mallikarjuna 

Rao 
Challa Avanya 31723257693 State Bank of India SBIN0010206 200000.00 

178 Prakasam 862418692614 
PITLA 

SANGEETHARAO 
PITLA ESWARAMMA 33118475923 State Bank of India SBIN0012922 195000.00 

179 Prakasam 863165899253 Jada Devaiah Jada Nagaraju 561710110014346 Bank of India BKID0005617 200000.00 

180 Prakasam 871740100126 
PALAPARTHI 
SUBHASHINI 

PARI RATNAKUMARI 36642210000504 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003664 200000.00 

181 Prakasam 876879056132 
Jammuladinne 
Bhaskar Reddy 

Jammuladinne 
Ravanamma 

36952200022753 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003695 200000.00 

182 Prakasam 877902449924 Puli Nageswara Rao Puli Sumithra 234310100035553 Andhra Bank ANDB0002343 200000.00 
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183 Prakasam 884447021897 Garikapudi Ramaiah Garikapudi Rahelu 31503330936 State Bank of India SBIN0003176 200000.00 

184 Prakasam 907135930508 Syed Nurjahan Syed Raja 33224767775 State Bank of India SBIN0012921 200000.00 

185 Prakasam 929240071008 
Kornipati Naresh 

Babu 
Kornepati Nalini 20241279352 State Bank of India SBIN0001943 200000.00 

186 Prakasam 949709899545 
Varikuti Srinivasula 

Reddy 
Varikuti Laxmi Devi 36782200089453 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003678 200000.00 

187 Prakasam 970540228639 kudumula yesayya kudumula devamma 194110100187397 Andhra Bank ANDB0001941 200000.00 

188 Prakasam 990564470150 
ANNAPUREDDI 
SRINIVASULU 

ANNAPUREDDI LAKSHMI 
PARVA 

027500101021472 Corporation Bank CORP0000275 200000.00 

189 S P S Nellore 204588182988 SHAIK GOUSE BASHA SHAIK SAIDA 070110100111941 Andhra Bank ANDB0000701 200000.00 

190 S P S Nellore 243830398655 Voleti Srinivasarao VOLETI SURESH KUMAR  62475302307 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021228 200000.00 

191 S P S Nellore 392147696734 
BHUMANA OBUL 

REDDY 
BHUMANA SRINIVASULU 869110110007902 Bank of India BKID0008691 200000.00 

192 S P S Nellore 403283489150 CHILPAM SAMBAIAH CHILPAM MAHESHWARI 869110110007851 Bank of India BKID0008691 200000.00 

193 S P S Nellore 467379883255 Panabaka Rambabu Panabaka Aswini 31576839450 State Bank of India SBIN0000773 200000.00 

194 S P S Nellore 577781542317 Gaddam Sujatha Gaddam Kanthi 34602010050384 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003460 200000.00 

195 S P S Nellore 883771844365 Vakati Subramanyam VAKATI MARTHAMMA 34011970791 State Bank of India SBIN0005917 200000.00 

196 S P S Nellore 884875939972 Yakasiri Polaiah Yakasiri Chenchaiah 13400100013672 Bank of Baroda BARB0VENKAT 200000.00 

197 S P S Nellore 927317670628 Shaik Jilani SHAIK DIL SHAD 34862200024430 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003486 200000.00 

198 S P S Nellore 955331577715 KETHIRI MURALI Kethiri Bhavani 085910100084577 Andhra Bank ANDB0000859 200000.00 

199 Srikakulam 244335554455 Abothula Ramulu Abotala Ramana 73152430732 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001132 200000.00 

200 Srikakulam 517630952585 Yenduva Gowrunaidu Yenduva Kalavathi 73056531864 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001125 200000.00 

201 Srikakulam 555226797463 Abothula Punyavathi Abothula Govinda 73152430845 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001132 200000.00 

202 Srikakulam 572760568476 PATHINA MURALI Patini Sujatha 174710100296783 Andhra Bank ANDB0001747 200000.00 

203 Srikakulam 620111027000 Genbali Ramu Genbali Ramu 061510015001285 Andhra Bank ANDB0000615 100000.00 

204 Srikakulam 671953684017 Pappala Laxmi Pappala Ramarao 11622958896 State Bank of India SBIN0006636 200000.00 

205 Srikakulam 744524203399 Anupoju Suribabu Anupoju Ravanamma 11678121343 State Bank of India SBIN0002767 200000.00 

206 Srikakulam 824817498478 
Badabandala 
Chandararao 

Badabandala Parvathi 73141325776 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001142 200000.00 

207 Srikakulam 826925589599 
Potnuru 

Suryanarayana 
Potnuru Malathi 73127123868 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001161 200000.00 

208 Srikakulam 917375024592 Moyyila Nagaraju Moyyila Latchamma 036101000057856 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000361 200000.00 

209 Srikakulam 979813371073 
Simma Krishana 

Murty 
Simma Narayanamma 211110100049334 Andhra Bank ANDB0002111 200000.00 

210 Visakhapatnam 202501494374 SUKURU.Neelaveni 
SUKURU 

RAMYAKRISHNAM DHOR 
34982030014 State Bank of India SBIN0009473 200000.00 
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211 Visakhapatnam 357321136690 ERATA POTURAJU ERATA PARWATI 32625717409 State Bank of India SBIN0005364 200000.00 

212 Visakhapatnam 368297772681 
YENUGUPALLI 

KRISHNAMRAJU 
Yenugupalli SATYAVATHI 029401000051897 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000294 200000.00 

213 Visakhapatnam 373006599335 null Karri Venkata Ramana 868810110007401 Bank of India BKID0008688 200000.00 

214 Visakhapatnam 409615309721 Shek Nagur Shek Silar Bibi 33164941742 State Bank of India SBIN0003171 200000.00 

215 Visakhapatnam 474866078382 Gowri Bantipalli Bantupalli Govindharao 012810100252460 Andhra Bank ANDB0000128 200000.00 

216 Visakhapatnam 501935731927 ANAPARTHI SRINU 
ANAPARTHI 

CHANDRARAO 
037101000004723 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000371 200000.00 

217 Visakhapatnam 541237005480 Talari Satyarao Talari Nookalamma 015210100133527 Andhra Bank ANDB0000152 200000.00 

218 Visakhapatnam 730870693091 
Marubudi Adi 

Narayana 
Marubudi Lakshmi 38257146605 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021297 200000.00 

219 Visakhapatnam 800663697486 Uppuluri Sujatha Uppuluri Bhaskar Rao 30341895068 State Bank of India SBIN0008461 200000.00 

220 Visakhapatnam 940656542440 Chukka Ramana Sadi Lakshmi 73139510025 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003341 200000.00 

221 Visakhapatnam 941708273790 
Bhimuni 

Malleswararao 
Bhimuni Atchayya Naidu 20225547845 State Bank of India SBIN0003483 200000.00 

222 Visakhapatnam 968109527106 ulli kondannadora ULLI LAKSHMAMMA 73102294345 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003319 200000.00 

223 Visakhapatnam 974562190918 Mapada Varalakshmi Mapada Manikyam 33192631689 State Bank of India SBIN0002792 200000.00 

224 Visakhapatnam 991586410660 Sanapathi Chiranjeevi Sanapathi Nukaraju 1023223854 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003326 200000.00 

225 Vizianagaram 307397570202 
Lakanapuram 

Yellayya 
LAKANAPURAM RAMU 31853803304 State Bank of India SBIN0002752 200000.00 

226 Vizianagaram 358591615523 badnana ramulamma BADNANA SOMAYYA 73095165404 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002272 200000.00 

227 Vizianagaram 397744131921 
BONGU 

APPALANAIDU 
BONGU PARVATHI 036401000014353 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000364 200000.00 

228 Vizianagaram 409126359858 
MAJJI 

SURYANARAYANA 
MAJJI APPALANAIDU 32003376280 State Bank of India SBIN0002799 200000.00 

229 Vizianagaram 414394012055 CHUKKA THRINADHA CHUKKA RAMANAMMA 73087028999 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002222 200000.00 

230 Vizianagaram 430516328955 
Duvvada 

Maheswararao 
Duvvada Simhachalam 73096414190 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002225 200000.00 

231 Vizianagaram 465628578713 REVIDI APPARAO R BHADRAMMA 38259044758 State Bank of India SBIN0014385 200000.00 

232 Vizianagaram 521602273438 PALLI APPALANAIDU PALLI LAXMINARAYANA 33012305697 State Bank of India SBIN0004827 200000.00 

233 Vizianagaram 537980146647 Puli Venkata Rao Puli Padmavathi 004010100161955 Andhra Bank ANDB0000040 200000.00 

234 Vizianagaram 574741870617 
PAPPALA 

CHINNAMNAIDU 
PAPPALA CHINNAMMI 73126026004 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002209 200000.00 

235 Vizianagaram 650764654537 SIMMA KANNAYYA SIMMA KRISHMMA 73096422951 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003377 200000.00 

236 Vizianagaram 750401945742 OPAILA JOJI Paila Jyothi 62329322550 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021124 200000.00 

237 Vizianagaram 838847033761 Sambangi Sambangi Polamma 32561485749 State Bank of India SBIN0014386 200000.00 
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Simhachalam Naidu 

238 Vizianagaram 939186418052 PANDRANKI SIVA 
PANDRANKI 

SANYASAMMA 
32679949051 State Bank of India SBIN0001004 200000.00 

239 WestGodavari 207498319152 
Pedda Vegi Venkat 

Rao 
Pedda Vegi Venkata 

Lakshm 
11588100000174 Bank of Baroda BARB0DUDDUK 200000.00 

240 WestGodavari 209003113640 
Bethu Naga Veera 

Venkata 
Satyanarayana Murty 

Bethu Maheswari 014010100033263 Andhra Bank ANDB0000140 200000.00 

241 WestGodavari 235768999464 Mekala Venkatrao Mekala Posamma 866810510003203 Bank of India BKID0008668 200000.00 

242 WestGodavari 296328531759 Laye Posi Babu Laye Appayamma 464702010025601 Union Bank of India UBIN0546470 200000.00 

243 WestGodavari 303501748472 
Mandapati Chandra 

Rao 
Mandapati Venkata 

Lakshmi 
38257162729 State Bank of India SBIN0015839 200000.00 

244 WestGodavari 325994648629 Garapati Srinivasarao Garapati Venkata Lakshmi 866310110005838 Bank of India BKID0008663 200000.00 

245 WestGodavari 372525928304 Kalla Durga Rao Kalla Aswini 046810100132014 Andhra Bank ANDB0000468 200000.00 

246 WestGodavari 484903118006 KANDULA HARI BABU KANDULA VARALAKSHMI 62467007287 State Bank of India SBIN0020530 200000.00 

247 WestGodavari 527185294927 Songa Srinivasa Rao Songa Aruna 371202010022611 Union Bank of India UBIN0537128 200000.00 

248 WestGodavari 551853252838 Pilli Ratnakumari Pilli Lavanya 025910100295359 Andhra Bank ANDB0000259 200000.00 

249 WestGodavari 562258456282 Tellam Rambabu Tellam Ramalakshmi 400501191001546 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004005 200000.00 

250 WestGodavari 711608997624 Sodadasi Prasadarao 
Sodadasi Prasanna 

Kumari 
7732500100848601 Karnataka Bank KARB0000773 200000.00 

251 WestGodavari 712702225300 
Vallepalli 

Gangadhararao 
Vallepalli Ratna Kumari 045410023051367 Andhra Bank ANDB0000454 200000.00 

252 WestGodavari 813632101868 
Pulicharla 

Satyanarayana 
Pulicharla Posi Venkata 

Durga 
38256762126 State Bank of India SBIN0002735 200000.00 

253 WestGodavari 854528528495 Talla Rajesh 
KUKUNURI 

MAHALAKSHMI 
20283862904 State Bank of India SBIN0001440 200000.00 

254 WestGodavari 918253843938 
Jaladi Chinna 

Venkateswararao 
Jaladi Chintalamma 32056778364 State Bank of India SBIN0014167 200000.00 

255 YSRCuddapah 208013087790 Vellaturu Babu Vellaturu Babu 91058603845 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002082 100000.00 

256 YSRCuddapah 224591931373 Derangula Viswanath 
Derangula 

Ramasubbamma 
91023176119 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002037 200000.00 

257 YSRCuddapah 309848247836 Tapeta Eswaraiah 
Tappeta 

Venkatasubbamma 
32570399379 State Bank of India SBIN0009080 200000.00 

258 YSRCuddapah 315060900379 
Thupalle 

Ramanjaneyulu 
Tuvvapalle Savithri 520101075148958 Corporation Bank CORP0000378 200000.00 
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259 YSRCuddapah 394391060831 Kayapati Krishnaiah Kayapati Sarojamma 33019797147 State Bank of India SBIN0012675 200000.00 

260 YSRCuddapah 420385596151 Dasari Jarji Dasari Prashanth Kumar 104010100188466 Andhra Bank ANDB0001040 200000.00 

261 YSRCuddapah 426281216519 
Musala Reddy Gari 
Reddeppa Reddy 

Musal Reddy Mallamma 33084513545 State Bank of India SBIN0003748 200000.00 

262 YSRCuddapah 469155487005 
Yallappagari 

Ramanjula Reddy 
Yallappagari Venkata 

Sunitha 
91030788349 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002144 200000.00 

263 YSRCuddapah 479337713402 Machha Muneswari Machha Sreenivasulu 11515763354 State Bank of India SBIN0002702 200000.00 

264 YSRCuddapah 509306805938 
DERINGULLA 
NAGARAJU 

DERANGULA BHARATH 
KUMAR 

38253123353 State Bank of India SBIN0002703 200000.00 

265 YSRCuddapah 564064247520 
Kumarlakaluva 

Pullaiah 
Kumarlakalva Ganga Devi 34353455568 State Bank of India SBIN0002809 200000.00 

266 YSRCuddapah 565080958276 Palla Muni Swami Palla Chandrakala 91081525288 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002019 200000.00 

267 YSRCuddapah 652056276220 Thunti Jayanna Thunti Kondamma 37722200028347 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003772 200000.00 

268 YSRCuddapah 662877066774 
Naguri Srinivasula 

Reddy 
Naaguru Savithri 91053489660 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002112 200000.00 

269 YSRCuddapah 683018534653 ARE AMARAVATHI Are Shirisha 31972210040848 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003197 200000.00 

270 YSRCuddapah 793563195638 Syed Ghouse Basha Syed Mabuchan 91042431204 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002174 200000.00 

271 YSRCuddapah 875641742415 Sirivella Mery Kumari Sirivella Baskar 91102882897 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002019 200000.00 

272 YSRCuddapah 896554563722 Chouduru Ramudu 
Chouduru 

Ramanjanamma 
91055749708 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002166 200000.00 

273 YSRCuddapah 958569247931 
Pattupogula Venkata 

Subbaiah 
Pattupogula Vijaya Kumari 19182532051 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002150 200000.00 

274 YSRCuddapah 981481478918 Bainiveni Bandaiah BAINIVENI ANJI 34311635313 State Bank of India SBIN0002703 200000.00 
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1 
Zilla Samakhya Call Centre 

Praksam Zilla 
175610100050899 

ANDHRA 
BANK 

ONGOLE, RIMS ANDB0001756 5000.00 1 

 


